
 

 

 

SHENTON COLLEGE  
UPPER SENIOR SCHOOL INFORMATION  

YEARS 11 & 12 2025 
UPPER SENIOR SCHOOL PERIOD TIMES  

Period 0  08.00 am  09.00 am  Compass is an online platform accessible to 
parents/guardians and students. 

 
You will be advised of Login details once your child 

has commenced at Shenton College. 

Period 1 09.00 am 10.00 am 

Period 2 10.00 am 11.00 am 

Recess 11.00 am 11.26 am 

Period 3  11.26 am 12.30 pm  

Period 4 12.30 pm 1.30 pm  YEARS 11 & 12 * 

Lunch 1.30 pm  2.05 pm  Late Finish Tuesday @ 4.05 pm 

Period 5  2.05 pm  3.05 pm  Early Start Friday @ 8.00 am 

Period 6  3.05 pm 4.05pm  Early Finish Friday @ 1.30 pm 
     

ADMINISTRATION 

Principal of Shenton College Michael Morgan  
Head of Upper Senior School – 
Years 11 & 12 

Jane Hamburg  

Year 11 Leader Georgia Conto georgia.conto@education.wa.edu.au 
Year 12 Leader  Blake Cheshire blake.cheshire@education.wa.edu.au 

Upper Senior School 
Administration 

Angela Gordon 
Anna Robinson 
Julie Seaton 

 
shenton.col.upperseniorschooladmin@education.wa.edu.au  

  

ATTENDANCE 

All students are required to provide an explanation for any absence or lateness. 
This can either be by: 

• Entry on Compass from parent/guardian 

• By email from parent/guardian to shenton.col.attendance@education.wa.edu.au 

• Phone call from parent/guardian to 9366 9100 

• Note signed by a parent/guardian 

Parents/guardians will be notified by SMS of unexplained absences by 10:00am on the same day of the absence and again 
at 4.15pm.  Parents need to provide an explanation via any one of the following: 

• Entering the reason on Compass 

• By follow-up email 

• Enter a Compass note using the link provided in the SMS 

• Phone call 9366 9100 

EXTENDED ABSENCES 

Extended absences require approval from the Head of School.  This includes sporting and academic representation. Please 
contact shenton.col.upperseniorschooladmin@education.wa.edu.au for approval. 

ARRIVING LATE 

If students arrive late, they MUST sign in at Upper Senior School Administration office 

LEARVING EARLY 

If students need to leave early: 

• A note is to be entered by parent/guardian on Compass  or 

• A parent/guardian meets the student in the Upper Senior School Administration to sign out  or  

• A note is provided by a parent/guardian stating the time and reason the student is leaving. This is to be shown to the 
class teacher AND to a staff member in the Upper Senior School Administration office, where the student will need to 
sign out. 

SICK 

If students are feeling unwell during the day, they must tell their subject teacher and come to Student Support or the Upper 
Senior School Office where a parent/guardian will be contacted. 

FEES & BOOKLIST 

An invoice will be issued via email once the student has commenced. We recommend new students arrive with something to 
write on and something to write with. 
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2025 KEY DATES * 
YEARS 11 & 12 

*Please note days/dates are subject to change.  
TERM 1 – WEDNESDAY, 5 FEBRUARY 2025 to FRIDAY, 11 APRIL 2025 

Monday, 3 February  Staff Development Day 

Tuesday, 4 February  Staff Development Day 

Wednesday, 5 February  First day of Term 1 for students 

Thursday, 13 February Year 12 Parent Information Night 

Thursday, 20 February Year 11 Parent Information Night 
Monday, 3 March  Public Holiday – Labour Day 

Friday, 14 March Year 12 School Ball 

Wednesday, 19 March  Year 11/12 Parent report interviews  

 

TERM BREAK – SATURDAY, 12 APRIL 2025 to SUNDAY 27 APRIL 2025 

 
TERM 2 – TUESDAY, 29 APRIL 2025 to FRIDAY, 4 JULY 2025 

Monday, 28 April Staff Development Day 

Tuesday, 29 April First day of Term 2 for students 

Tuesday, 13 May Career Expo 

Monday, 26 May – Friday 6 June (Weeks 6 & 7) Year 11 & 12 Semester 1 Examinations 

Monday, 2 June  Public Holiday – WA Day 
Thursday, 3 July  Parent report day/evening  

 

TERM BREAK – SATURDAY, 5 JULY 2025 to SUNDAY, 20 JULY 2025 

 

TERM 3 – TUESDAY, 22 JULY 2025 to FRIDAY, 26 SEPTEMBER 2025 
Monday, 21 July Staff Development Day 

Tuesday, 22 July First day of Term 3 for students 

Friday, 22 August  Year 11 Dinner Dance 

Monday, 22 Sept – Friday, 26 Sept (Week 10) First week of Year 12 Semester 2 Examinations 

Monday, 6 October – Friday, 10 October  
(Second week of school holidays) 

Second week of Year 12 Examinations  

 

TERM BREAK – SATURDAY, 29 SEPTEMBER 2025 to SUNDAY, 12 OCTOBER 2025 

 

TERM 4 – TUESDAY, 14 OCTOBER 2025 to THURSDAY, 18 DECEMBER 2025 

Saturday, 27 September – Sunday, 26 October 
(Saturday, Sunday and public holiday included) 

Year 12 WACE Practical Examinations 

Monday, 13 October  Staff Development Day 

Tuesday, 14 October First of Term 4 for students 

Wednesday, 22 October – Friday, 24 October Year 12 ATAR students attend for results & feedback  

Wednesday, 29 October – Thursday, 20 November Year 12 WACE Written Examinations 

Monday, 10 Nov – Friday, 28 Nov (Weeks 5, 6 & 7) Year 11 Semester 2 Examinations 

TBC Year 12 Presentation Ceremony 
 

MISSED ASSESSMENTS FOR UPPER SENIOR SCHOOL 

Course outlines and assessment dates are distributed to all students at the commencement of the course and are 
available on Compass. 
 

At the beginning of each course, all students have access to the course and assessment outline.  The College’s 
Assessment Policy states that unauthorised absences will impact a student’s performance, with no opportunity to 
reschedule missed assessments. This policy is in place to ensure fairness and consistency in assessments for all 
students and to adhere to the guidelines set by the School Curriculum and Standards Authority for senior schooling 
courses and programs. 
 

Students who miss an assessment task must present a medical certificate to explain their absence.  Upon their 
return they will be required to submit or sit the missed assessment within the learning area allocated timing. 
 

Students who miss an exam must present a medical certificate to explain their absence.  An opportunity to sit the 
missed exam for feedback purposes only may be provided. 
 



 

 


